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The Pebonal lnlormation coltecf€,d on this lom is col/€,cG,d pursuant 6 seclion 15 of the Plenning Acl and will be used in t re processrbg of this applicelion.
Applicenb arc edvisad that the Commill€,e of Adjusanent is e pubric process en.l Ue infonetion containd in the co,mmil'€,e ol Adjusanent frles E considercd
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should be directad to the Secrcbry-TraasutEr, Commit'3a of Adlust tent, Cily of Bre,mpton.

s required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planninq Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu

Address 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON LOY 0G8

647-856-6394 Fax #
sjammu9@gmail.mm

2. NameofAgent weDesignbuild lnc. C/O Haroon Malik

Address 14 Torrance woods, Brampton , ON LOY 2N3

Phone #
Email

6/.7-770 -3230 Fax #
haroon@-wedesignbuild.ca

Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
Relief request is forfollowing item;

To permit a reduced minimum setback of 0.06M (2") from the outside edge of the below grade concrete wall to property line whereas

minimum allowed set back is 0.3M as per below mention clause 10.23.2

10.23.2 Notwithstandino 10.23.1. for a sinqle detached dwellino. with or without a second unit. exterior

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
The peroperty owner wants to get use of side yard for below grade stair tokeep the complete baclqard in his own personal use only.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number +z

Plan Number/Concession Number 43M - 1885

Municipal Address 95 Llovd Sanderson Dr. Bramoton, ON LOY oGB

6. Dimension of subject land [n meldc un!!S]
Frontage lnegular shaped lot (Minimum 15.18M)

Depth 30.0M

Area 569.87 sQ. M.

Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained AllYear
Private Right-of-Way

Phone #
Email

3

4.

ea

EVE
Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
read lnstructions
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8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor atea, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures (dwetlinq. shed. qazebo. etc.l
Ground Floor Gross Floor Area: 1644 152.73 SQ. M.

Number of Storeys: 2

Width: 15.18M Min. Length: 30.0M Min. Height: 9MApproximately

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
EXISTING TO REMAIN

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subiect lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

4.30M

8.0M

1.25M

4.29M

4.30M

8.0M

1.25M, However 0.06M(2") setback proposed from outside wall of below grade concrete wall to property line.

4.29M

8 yeas & 4 months (Since July 30, 2015)

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: July 30,2015

11. Existing uses of subject property: Single Unit dwelling

12. Proposed uses of subject propefi: Two Unit dwelling

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential- Detached

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2015

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subjec't propefi have been continued:

16. (a)

(b)

What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal A Other (specify)
well tl
What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal A Other (specify)
Septic E

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)
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18.

19.

€-

ls the subiect property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes No V
lf answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

YesENoZl
Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes f] No @ Unknown E
lf answer is yes, provide details:

DATED AT THE

Comm

Decision
Decision
Decision

\lani

"tfuf*
City of

oF Bram

ofthe

2o2Y %)2-/4
I

Signature of

Signature of

File #
File #
File #

Relief
Relief
Relief

THIS

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT I.ANDS, WRIfiEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

t, Haroon Malik OF THE City oF BramPton

zu( tt6oo" o,

IN THE 2M1 |)tr
1-

20,2)-{
dtara

OF Y DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

City oF

lN THE Province

Brampton

OF

Ontario THIS DAY OF

€ta,a

Agent

DDTIlrrn L

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

2024t01109Shiza Athar
Zoning Officer Date

R1F-12.4-2101Present Zoning By-law Classification:

Present Official Plan Designation:

Expires SepbmFERqEUdE USE ONLY

DATE RECEIVED
Revised 2020/01/07



Authentisign lD;asM

APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON LOY 0X2

E Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu

please prinUtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

weDesignbuild lnc. C/O Haroon Malik
please prinUtype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this 20th day of December ,2023 .

$ffi;a',p"", WtJa,^nu
or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: lf the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submrlssion
of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.

lsi,. 5 ',. 'g ," :': :, , :



Authentisign lD;llgM

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON LOY 0X2

Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu

please prinUtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 20th day of December ,2023

@,,i^1u,1^" , ffi1"^,
ffi],orwheretheownerisafirmorcorporation,thesignatureofanofficeroftheowner')

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION
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EGRESS WINDOW (TYP.)

€rRECEPTACLE 5OA, 208V, STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET

UNDERSIDE OF STAIR

FIRE SEPAMTION

2'x1'WOOD STUDSTO

SUPPORT CEILING

SOUND INSULATION

2 TAYERS TYPE 'X' 5/8" THICK

GYPSUM BOARD

RATING PER BUIIDING

CONDTON

NEW CEILING

,/," REGULAR DRY WALL CEILING AfiACHED TO BOTTOM OF

JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE, JOINTS TAPED AND

SEALED AND PAINTED.

il il il FEMERGENCY LIGHT

nLIGHT

@CO: CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

oSD: SMOKE DETECTOR + STROBE: (VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE)

+SPRINKLER

CLOTHES DRYER SMLL COMPLY WITH 08C6,2.4,1'1,

REQUIREMENTS.@
FD: FLOOR DMIN

r NrE E!qBME_BAIEq !/vAlls
PROVIDE lvrdtom S&3 AS FIRE

SEPARATION WALL SEPARATING FINISHED

BASEMENT FROM THE PRINCIPAL

RESIDENCE AND BETWEEN FURNACE ROOM

AND FINISHED BASEMENT

SB-3, W4d. F'RE RES'SIANCE : 60
MlN, STC:53

EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL DISCHARGE DIRECTLY TO THE

OUTDOORS AS PER OBC 6,2.3,8.
o50 CFM EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR CW MTED CAP

DUCT.TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

TO BE INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT

SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING THAT MUST TURN

OFF THE FUEL SUPPLYAND ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE

HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION

ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR TO HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION

WA MlN. AREA OF 0.35m2 W NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380mm &

MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OFl M ABOVE FLOOR WINDOW SIZES HAVE BEEN

PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS SEE NOTE-I ON BASEMENT FLOOR

PLAN

AtL WINDOW SIZES AR MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR PLAN

ESELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT CONFORMING

TO CSA C22,2 N0.141,'EMERGENCY LIGHTING EQUIPMENI'.
AS PER OBC 9.9,12@

@

FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT

ELECTRICAL SAFEry AUTHORITY

€
c

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE SPECIFICATION GRAOE,

WHITE CM WHITE COVER PLATE GFI- GROUND FAULT TYPE

WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER C - ABOVE COUNTER

INTERIOR WALLS
NEW or EXISTING WOOD FRAMED
WALL CONSISTING OF 2x4 WOOD
STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1/2'DRY
WALL ON BOTH SIDES, JOINTS
TAPED AND SEALED. WATER
RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS'
WALLS.

WINDOWS SCHEDULE
INTERCONNECTED AND WIRED

DETECTOR AS PER OBC 2012 S

CARBON MONOXIDE

9.33.4.3. & CAN/CSA.6.19

1- ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1.3/8 TH. HOLLOW CORE. THE

SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE FTOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL

DOORS IS 80" UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED ON PLANS,

2- EGRESS DOOR - NEW BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR WPE STEEL DOOR

PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE OUTSIDE

3- ALL FIRE MTED DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICES

$t

4

3 OR 4 WAY SWTCH
INSTALL AT 3'-3iABOVE FINISH FLOOR 3 DENOTES 3.WAY

SWITCH SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE, WITH WHITE COVER

PTATE4DENOTES 4-WAY SWITCH SHALL BE INSTALLED AT

THE ENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

INTERCONNECTED AND WIRED SMOKE + STROBE (VISUAL

SIGNALING DEVICE)

ALARMS ONE AT EACH BEDROOM AND ONE IN COMMON

FLOORAREA INCLUDING BASEMENT - AS PER OBC 9.10.19

FOUNDATION WALL WITH NEW INSULATION

NEW FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE

BARRTER, 2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C., R20ci

INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.8., I"
GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND

SEALED AND PAINTED

MECHANICAL VENTILATION

50 CFM EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR COMPLETE WITH

MTED CAP. 5 L/S EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM

AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL EXHAUST

6

H
H
H
H

H

DOORS SCHEDULEELEC. & MECH. LEGEND

7!9',

PAINT

PAINT

DRYwATT

ORYWAII

PAINT

PAINT

DRYWALL

DRYWALL

VINYL

VINYL

CERAMIC

CERAMIC7 LAUNDRY

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALL BE

RELOCATED SO THAT THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW IS

TOWARDS THE FLOOR@
7L9"KITCHEN6

PAINTDRYWAIIPAIMTDRYWALLVINYLcoNc.UTILITY/ FURNACE

20 MIN, RATED DOOR WTH SELF CLOSING DEVICE FOR

FURNACE ROOM AND BETWEEN FINISHED BASEMENT AND

BASEMENT AREA WHICH IS PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

H
H
H

H

FOUNDATION WALL WITH EXISTING

INSULATION

exsrttrc' rouHontloN WALL, MOISTURE

BARRTER,2X4 STUDS @ 16'0.C., R12

INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.8.,

l" cvesuu onwvnll JoINTS TAPED AND

SEALED AND PAINTED,

7'-9'PAINTDRYWAtfPAINTDRYWALLVINYLCERAMICEATH4

7'-9'PAINTDRYWALLPAIMTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINWOOD3 W.I.C,/CLOSET/STOMGE

EXISTING CEILING

EXISTING DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOOF

JOISTS OF THE GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL SATISFY

THE HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPAMTION REQUIREMENT AS PER

COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVE G152b OF PART 1 1 OF OBC 2012

7!9"PAINTDRYWAI.IPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooDBEDRooMS 2 No.)2

7!9"PAINTDRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooDLIVINGJDINING

BASEMENT FLOOR
@SPECIFICATIONS

REMARKS

HEIGHTFINISHMA'IERIALFINISHMATERIALFINISHMATERIALFINISHMAIERIAL

ROOM ROOM

NO. MME

o ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND

CIfi OF BMMPTON BY-LAWS AND STANDARDS

o ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE

PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

o ALL WOOD USED lN THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPF NO 1 0R

NO,2

o MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150 MM.

o MINIMUM BEARING OFWOOD BEAM/ LINTELS90 MM

o MINIMUM BEARING OF W00D JOISTS 40MM

o VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM, INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS,

FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

o PROVIDE ALL BMCING, SHORING AND NEEDLING NECESSARY

FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

o INFORMCIfi OFALLINSPECTIONAHEADOFTIME ANDATEACH

STAGE OF THE PROJECT

r MINIMUM 6'-5" CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT MUST BE MAINTAINED

THROUGHOUT THE NEW FINISH BASEMENT CEILING
WALLS

FLOOR BASE

NEW CEILING (FOR COLD ROOM TO BE FINISHED)

DRYWALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS

OF GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY. JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

AND PAINTED. I" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD WITH ABSORPTIVE

MATERIAL IN CAVIry AND R31 INSULATION

t{il1{il ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES

NOTEr
o ALLASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFIRM TO O,B.C 2012 SB-2 TABLE T.2.3.4.8
O WALL TYPES DEMONSTRATED ON THE DRAWING ARE BASED ON WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SPECIFIED IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY

STANDARD SB-3.

@

2" x 4' WOOD FRAMING

TWO LAYERS TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD

FIRE RATINGAS PER

BUILDING CONDITION

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING

ABOVE 2'X{" WOOD STUDS

GYPSUM EOARD ffi
2'x 4" WOOD FRAMING

2 LAYERS TYPE 'X 5/8'THICK

GYPSUM BOARD

RATING PER BUII..DING

CONDtTON

STEEL COLUMN

SEPARATION
STEEL BEAM

SEPARATION

BULKHEAD BELOW

FIRE SEPARATION

NEW CEILING
.I/2" TYPE X DRYWALL CEILING ATTACHED TO RESILIENT

CHANNELS @406 MM O,C. WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN

CAVIry, TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE,

MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE MTING 30 MINUTES AS PER C147.

AS PER WALL ASSEMBLY OBC SB-3:

@

SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONSGENERAL NOTES
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SITE PLAN
0u

LTYOD SANDERSON
DRIVE

scALE: fr"= 1'-s" 
SCOPE OF WORK

AREA STATISTICS

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
CHANGE OF USE TO NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT

INCLUDING THREE ENLARGED BASEMENT

WINDOWS. A NEW BELOW GRADE WALKOUT

STAIRS FROM THE SIDE YARD.

A- PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

BASEMENT FINISHED AREA (SHARED AREA +

OWNER'S PERSONAL USE AREA):

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR AREA:

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA:

59.55 M'z

152.73M'
186.46 M'

TOTAL AREA: 398.74 M'

B- BASEMENT

OWNER'S PERSONAL USE FINISH AREA: 52.12M2

95.23 M',

BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA IS 23.8 O/O OF

PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA

rcRCH
EMCETO
PRNCIP[ UNIT

14'-1u

15'-7"

,,l\
u_/

LOT 42

REGISTERED PLAN

43M - 1885

95 LLYOD SANDERSON DR.

EXISTING TWO STOREY

DWELLING UNIT

J
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DOOR TO UUNORY @ MIN

GROUNDFLOOR

21'-2
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r FOR NEW WALKOUT DEIAILS
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NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT PLAN

SCALE: l"=l:9"
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c.

JOIST SHALL BE SHORED PRIOR

CUTTING FOUNDATION WALL AND

SHALL BE DISMANTLE AFTER

INSTALLATION OF LINTEL

EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE IN A

STABLE SLOPE ACCORDING TO

"OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFEW

ACT".

SOPM-XPS RIGID THERMAL

tNsuLAT|oN BOARD (SPECS. SHEET

AfiACHED)

OUTSIDE
NEW GUARD

15M REINFORCEMENT RAIL BLMERS.

12', 0.c. tN DOCUMENT

BOTH ATTACHED . AVAILABLE AT

HOME DEPOT)
NEWWEEPING CONCRETE

CONNECTS TO EXISTING RETAINING WALL NEW WEEPING TILE

10" 90"
/-coNNEcrsroEXtsrlNG

/
I

I

I NEW 12" THICK

36"X36" CONCRETE

LANDING

OUTSIDE FACE OF

FOUNDATION WALL
(o
(f,

ANCHORAGE REINFORCEMENT

15M @ 16" O.C., 12" LONG W MlN.

4" POST-INSTALLED WITH HILTY HIT

EXISTING

3 WALL

REsOO INTO THE

WALL (TYP.) EXISTING

FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE 1 25x90x8 (mm) STEEL LINTEL FOR

90MM BRICK VENEER AND 2-38x286 (mm)
cuT oPENING FoR NEW EXTERIoR TYPE D00R (

INSULATED STEEL D00R) SIZE 2'-8"x6'-8", W
WOOD LINTEL MIN.6" BEARING SPF NO. 1

OR 2. TACBOC DWG. GO2b FOR REFERENCE

INSIDE

NEW BASEMENT

APARTMENT
PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8 TO

FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE WOOD AND STEEL LINTEL

(sEE NOTE NO 7) ON DWG N0 A109

WALKOUT PLAN
SCALE f;"=1'

FOR DETAILS, PLEASE SEE

DRAWINGS A109 & A11O
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GENERAL NOTES

a ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012

AND TOWN OF BMMPTON BY-LAWS

ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION

PRACTICES

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATUML UNDISTURBED

SOIL OR COMPACTED GMNULAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM

BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

. WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE

CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF

AN ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE ANGLE OF

REPOSE OF THE SOIL, OR THE UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS

1200mm OF LATEMLLY UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR THE

SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE UNDERPINNING & RELATED

CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER.

o EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A MANNER SO AS

TO PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE

TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES,

ROADS & SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL UTILITIES

PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE

SAFEW & STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING

UNDERPINNING.

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS
RrsE 4 7/8" (125 MM) MINIMUM 7 718',(200 MM) MMIMUM

RUN 10" (255 MM) MINIMUM 14" (355 MM)MAXIMUM

ADJUST TOTAL NUMBER OF STEPS TO SUITE GRADE AT SITE.

ALL SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO O,B.C TABLE 9.8.4.'I.

4. INSULATION
4a. MlN. RSI 2.11 (R12) INSULATION & VAPOR

BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF

THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL.

PROVIDE 125x90x8 (mm)

WOOD

FRAMED

WALL
TYPE

LIGHT

CONTROLLED

FROM INSIDE

GUARD

RAIL BLMERS - BRAND

EER'S DOCUMENT

AT

HOME DEPOT)
a

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR

JOISTS PAMLLEL

a

4b. 4" RIGID SryROFOAM UNDER STAIR

SLAB, LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE

FACE OF RETAINING WALLS

5. RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED

DOOR

FILLER JOINT

PREVENT

CORROSION OF

DOWELS

NEW BASEMENT

APARTMENT

STEEL

90MM

AND 2-38x286 (mm)

WOOD LINTEL MIN,6"

BEARING SPF NO. 1 OR

2. TACBOC DWG. GO2b

FOR REFERENCE

CONCRETE

1. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 0F CONGRETE 32MPa

@ 28 DAYS W5% T0 8% AIR ENTMINMENT.

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60 KSI.

10" POURED CONCRETE WALL

WNO REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR

WALL HEIGHTS TO A MM. OF 1200mm,

UNLESS MENTIONED OTHERWISE,

PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL STEEL

RETNFoRCEMENT @ 12" O.C. AND 10M

DISTRIBUTION REINFORCEMENT

@12" 0.C. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3" CONCRETE

COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT

PLACED TOWARD EARTH SIDE

6, GUARDS
42" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE

TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'.11"

36" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4"

BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

7. EXTERIOR DOOR
EXTERToR TYPE DOoR (42MM INSULATED STEEL DOOR) SIZE

2'-8"x6'-8", W DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8T0 RESIST

FORCED ENTRY.
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WITH SUITABLE LOCAL

IS FREE OF ORGANIC

DEBRIS AND BOULDERS

XPS Rl()

STAIR SLAB,

ANO OUTSIDE

OF RETAINING WALLS

@12"
HOOK 4"

a

6' GMVEL AROUND

NEW WEEPING TILE
THE

FLOOR DMIN CONNECT TO THE

SUMP PUI\,IP

STROM

SEWEMGE

EXISTING

REINFORCEMENT

@ 1r (300MM)0.c. rN

BOTH DIRECTIONS

4' RIGID SryROFOAM XPS R1O

SLAB,

LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE

FACE OF RETAINING WALLS
7" COMPACTED

CLEAR CRUSHED

STONE

SECTION A.A
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NEW GUARD
TYPE LIGHT RAIL BLAZERS - BMND

CONTROLLED FROM INSIDE
WEEP HOLES

PROVIDE 1 25x90x8 (mm) STEEL LINTEL FOR 3 NOS.
ATTACHED - AVAILABLE AT

HOME DEPOI)
90MM BRICK VENEER AND 2-38x286

WOOD LINTEL SPF NO. I OR 2, TACBOC

GO2b FOR REFERENCE

CUTBACK PERIMETER

BOARD AND

_cAulKNG_
2' RIGIO STYROFOAM ALONG

NEW 36"X36"

CONCRETE LANDING

EXISTING EXPOSED PART OF

FOUNDATION WALL

UNDER STAIR SLAB,

LANDING AND OUTSIDE

4" RIGID SryROFOAM OF RETAINING WALLS

UNDER STAIR
AND

FACE OF RETAINING WALLS

DOWEL
NEW

15M REI
30", HOOK 4"

EXISTING DRAIN @ 12" (300MM)0.C. rN

BOTH DIRECTIONS

6" GRAVEL AROUND

WEEPING TILE

CONNECT TO THE

EXISTING

4" RIGID STYROFOAM

UNDER STAIR SLAB,

LANDING AND OUTSIDE

FACE OF RETAINING WALL
7" COMPACTED CLEAR

EXIERIOR SLAB 8'POURED
CRUSHED STONE

CONCRETE W5%TO CONNECT

SECTION B.B 870 AIR ENTMINMENT
4" CRUSHED STONE

TO THE SUMP PUMP

INSIDE OR TO THE

STROM DRAIN - NOT TO

SEWEMGE

a.

NOTE:

JOIST SHALL BE SHORED PRIOR

CUTTING FOUNDATION WALL AND

SHALL BE DISMANTLE AFTER

INSTALLATION OF LINTEL

b. EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE INA

STABLE SLOPE ACCORDING TO

"OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY

ACT".

SOPM-XPS RIGID THERMAL

TNSULATT0N BOARD (SPECS. SHEET

ATTACHED)

c.

oF'
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SFT
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Zoning Non-compl iance Checkl ist

Applicant: HaroonMalik
Address: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr
Zoning: R1F-12.4-2101
By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No. . /,
A - 7O*{- {;doY

$ection
#

10.23.1

10.23.2

By-law Requirement

whereas the by-law does not permit
exterior stairways constructed
below established grade in the
reouired interior side vard.
whereas the by-law requires a
minimum setback of 0.3m to an
exterior stairway leading to a below
grade entrance in the interior side
yard provided that a continuous
side yard width of no less than 1.2m
(3.94 ft.) is provided on the opposite
side of the dwellino.

Proposal

To permit a proposed exterior
stairway leading to a below
grade entrance in a required
side vard.
To permit an interior side yard
setback of 0.06m to a proposed
exterior stairway leading to a
below grade entrance,

Gategory

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/DEPTH/WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/SIDE/REAR
BUILDING SIZE

BUILDING HEIGHT

COVERAGE

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE I HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE "C"

OTHER _ DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024t01109

Date


